

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2910/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2005 in CM No.19484-C II of 2005 and Arbitration Case

No.17 of 2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. HARISH CHANDRA (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA POWER GENERATION CORPN.LTD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 01/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for Respondent

Nos. 1 to 3, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks'

time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

Bhatia)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R.

aster

Court Master

Court M